GUO35-1600 BRIDGE RECTIFIERS
PRV : 1600 Volts
Io : 35 Amperes
FEATURES :
Glass passivated chip
High surge forward current capability
Application :
For the three phase bridge rectifier
MAXIMUM  RATINGS  AND  ELECTRICAL  CHARACTERISTICS
Rating at  25 C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Single phase, half wave, 60 Hz, resistive or inductive load.
For capacitive load, derate current by 20%.
SYMBOL UNIT
 Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
 VRRM V
 Maximum RMS Voltage VRMS V
 Maximum DC Blocking Voltage VDC V
 Maximum Average Average Rectified Output
 Current 60Hz sine wave,  R-load
 With heatsink Tc =110℃
 Peak Forward Surge Current Single half sine wave
 Superimposed on rated load (JEDEC Method)
 Current Squared Time at
 1ms≤t<8.3ms Tj=25, Rating of per diode
 Maximum Forward Voltage per Diode at IF = 17.5 A VF 1.1 V
 Peak Reverse Current  Ta = 25 C IR 10 mA
 Typical Thermal Resistance at Junction to Case RqJC 0.8 C/W
 Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ  - 55 to + 150 C
 Storage Temperature Range TSTG  - 55 to + 150 C
Note :
1 )  Thermal resistance from Junction to Case with units mounted on heat sink.
Page 1 of 2 Rev. 00 : November 11, 2015
I
2
t 660 A
2
S
RATING
IFSM 400 A
VALUE
1600
1120
1600
IF(AV) 35 A
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
0.031 (0.8)
0.024 (0.6)
0.126 (3.20)
0.118 (3.0)
0.209 (5.30)
0.185 (4.7)
0.177 (4.5)
0.157 (4)
TSB-5
+
1.874 (47.6)
1.834 (46.6)
1.579 (40.1)
1.555 (39.5)
0.083 (2.1)
0.075 (1.9)
0.047 (1.2)
0.039 (1.0)
0.043 (1.1)
0.035 (0.9)
0.304 (7.72)
0.296 (7.52)
0.304 (7.72)
0.296 (7.52)
0.304 (7.72)
0.296 (7.52)
0.304 (7.72)
0.296 (7.52)
0.457 (11.6)
0.433 (11)
1.173 (29.8)
1.134 (28.8)
0.701 (17.8)
0.677 (17.2)
Kia
Stamp
Kia
Stamp
RATING AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES  ( GUO35-1600 )
FIG.1 - DERATING CURVE FOR OUTPUT FIG.2 - MAXIMUM NON-REPETITIVE PEAK
RECTIFIED CURRENT FORWARD SURGE CURRENT
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
CASE TEMPERATURE, ( C) NUMBER OF CYCLES AT 60Hz
FIG.3 - TYPICAL FORWARD CHARACTERISTICS FIG.4 - TYPICAL REVERSE CHARACTERISTICS
PER DIODE PER DIODE
FORWARD VOLTAGE, VOLTS
        Page 2 of 2 Rev. 00 : November 11, 2015
30
20
10
60
50
1000 10
1.0
400
0
600
0
300
200
100
1
100
80
0.0
0.01
10 0.1
100 1400 20 40 60 120
PERCENT OF RATED REVERSE
VOLTAGE, (%)
P
E
A
K
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 S
U
R
G
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
,
A
M
P
E
R
E
S
A
V
E
R
A
G
E
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 O
U
T
P
U
T
C
U
R
R
E
N
T
,
A
M
P
E
R
E
S
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
,
A
M
P
E
R
E
S
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
,
M
IC
R
O
A
M
P
E
R
E
S
TJ = 25˚C
Pulse Width = 300 ms
1 % Duty Cycle
8.3 ms SINGLE HALF SINE WAVE
JEDEC METHOD
TJ = 25 ˚C
40
500
10 20 601 2 4 6 40 100
1.2 1.4 1.80.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.6
Sine wave R-load with heatsink
50
5
0.5
500
Kia
Stamp
Kia
Stamp